IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF PRESTON S., A MINOR CHILD, Electronically Filed No. 66410 Oct 01 2014 08:58 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

PRESTON SANDERSON,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

NOTICE: NO REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS

TO: The Clerk of the Supreme Court:

Appellant, Preston Sanderson, is not requesting the preparation of

transcripts in this appeal. The relevant transcript has been ordered and

can be reproduced in the Appendix to Appellant's Opening Brief.

DATED this 30th day of September, 2014.

JEREMY T. BOSLER Washoe County Public Defender

By: <u>John Reese Petty</u> JOHN REESE PETTY Chief Deputy Nevada Bar No. 10 jpetty@washoecounty.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with

the Nevada Supreme Court on the 30th day of September, 2014.

Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in

accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

Terrence P. McCarthy, Chief Appellate Deputy, Washoe County District Attorney

I further certify that a true and correct copy of this document

was put in inter-office mail addressed to:

Shelly Scott, Deputy District Attorney Washoe County District Attorney's Office

> <u>John Reese Petty</u> John Reese Petty Washoe County Public Defender's Office